
2021-2022 Texas Tech University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-19   Conf: 4-14   Home: 6-8   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 3-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Gray, Vivian 22-21 811 36.9 172-417 .412 13-51 .255 88-116 .759 34 82 116 5.3 58 0 51 54 25 45 445 20.2
24 Thomas, Taylah 30-30 976 32.5 111-237 .468 9-29 .310 69-100 .690 72 186 258 8.6 85 3 32 68 12 15 300 10.0
00 Scott, Bre'Amber 8-3 132 16.5 21-50 .420 10-27 .370 15-19 .789 3 12 15 1.9 14 0 10 19 1 5 67 8.4
04 Hightower, Lexy 27-22 686 25.4 75-163 .460 39-85 .459 35-39 .897 14 73 87 3.2 55 0 30 35 1 17 224 8.3
05 McKinney, Rhyle 30-6 603 20.1 87-197 .442 25-63 .397 36-45 .800 6 44 50 1.7 24 0 29 34 4 19 235 7.8
10 Gerlich, Bryn 30-26 915 30.5 80-204 .392 27-71 .380 36-52 .692 6 73 79 2.6 73 3 127 77 10 19 223 7.4
23 Faye, Khadija 19-9 345 18.2 48-112 .429 0-0 .000 26-39 .667 47 69 116 6.1 44 2 7 37 24 15 122 6.4
01 Tofaeono, Ella 30-18 559 18.6 72-120 .600 0-1 .000 35-71 .493 45 77 122 4.1 88 4 17 62 18 13 179 6.0
33 Embry, Chantae 28-1 346 12.4 46-86 .535 8-27 .296 27-35 .771 23 50 73 2.6 32 0 9 29 0 5 127 4.5
32 Veitenheimer, Tatum 26-14 493 19.0 11-47 .234 3-25 .120 8-10 .800 1 39 40 1.5 26 0 55 47 0 22 33 1.3
11 Ukkonen, Saga 22-0 115 5.2 5-21 .238 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.2 7 0 6 5 0 5 13 0.6
14 Wenger, Lana 18-0 44 2.4 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 9 10 0.6 5 0 0 5 8 1 6 0.3
Total 30 6025 200.8 730-1660 .440 137-391 .350 377-528 .714 314 765 1079 36.0 511 12 373 502 103 181 1974 65.80
Opponents 6025 200.8 738-1796 .411 198-566 .350 368-481 .765 325 659 984 32.8 554 13 418 396 113 215 2042 68.07

Team Statistics TTU OPP
SCORING 1974 2042
    Points Per Game 65.8 68.1
    Scoring Margin -2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 730-1660 738-1796
    Field Goal Pct .440 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-391 198-566
    3PT FG Pct .350 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 377-528 368-481
    FT Pct .714 .765
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 12.3
REBOUNDS 1079 984
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 373 418
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.9
TURNOVERS 502 396
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 13.2
    Turnovers Margin -3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 181 215
    Steals Per Game 6.0 7.2
BLOCKS 103 113
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.8
ATTENDANCE 64,283 33,258
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-4,592 9-3,695
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-419

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Texas Tech 505 447 466 546 10 1974
Opponents 457 505 556 518 6 2042

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/21 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 67-45 3,511
11/16/21 WEBER ST. W 62-44 3,372
11/19/21 LAMAR UNIVERSITY W 72-68 4,339
11/22/21 TEXAS ST. W 83-57 4,066
11/26/21 vs Ball St. W 71-67 0
11/27/21 vs Old Dominion L 45-59 0
11/28/21 vs New Mexico W 82-75 0
12/02/21 GEORGIA L 56-66 8,163
12/12/21 vs UNLV W 68-61 2,018
12/20/21 vs Ole Miss L 50-65 0
12/21/21 vs LSU L 60-74 915

* 01/02/22 OKLAHOMA L 91-97 4,792
* 01/05/22 at Texas W 74-61 2,723
* 01/08/22 OKLAHOMA ST. L 55-57 4,910
* 01/12/22 at West Virginia L 53-64 1,075
* 01/15/22 KANSAS ST. W 64-45 5,015
* 01/19/22 at TCU L 50-51 1,944
* 01/22/22 at Kansas L 57-71 1,176
* 01/26/22 BAYLOR L 80-88 4,504
* 01/29/22 IOWA ST. L 65-86 4,057
* 02/05/22 at Kansas St. L 75-82 5,588
* 02/09/22 TEXAS L 56-61 4,821
* 02/12/22 at Oklahoma St. L 58-62 3,002
* 02/16/22 at Oklahoma W 97-87 1,769
* 02/19/22 KANSAS L 68-71 5,291
* 02/23/22 WEST VIRGINIA L 62-73 3,410
* 02/26/22 at Iowa St. L 55-71 10,871
* 03/02/22 TCU W 83-79 4,032
* 03/06/22 at Baylor L 57-82 5,110

03/10/22 vs Oklahoma St. L 58-73 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Texas Tech University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 2-7   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Gray, Vivian 18-18 671 37.3 141-345 .409 12-40 .300 80-103 .777 30 64 94 5.2 48 0 44 42 18 36 374 20.8
24 Thomas, Taylah 18-18 600 33.3 71-150 .473 7-18 .389 43-63 .683 41 106 147 8.2 57 2 18 33 6 9 192 10.7
00 Scott, Bre'Amber 6-3 97 16.2 15-34 .441 6-18 .333 14-17 .824 2 8 10 1.7 10 0 6 15 1 4 50 8.3
10 Gerlich, Bryn 18-14 546 30.3 51-128 .398 19-45 .422 19-29 .655 2 38 40 2.2 48 2 75 45 6 11 140 7.8
04 Hightower, Lexy 15-10 341 22.7 36-78 .462 20-44 .455 20-21 .952 9 31 40 2.7 33 0 14 18 0 11 112 7.5
05 McKinney, Rhyle 18-2 275 15.3 36-79 .456 11-26 .423 20-25 .800 3 20 23 1.3 15 0 9 16 3 10 103 5.7
23 Faye, Khadija 9-5 183 20.3 20-57 .351 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 24 42 66 7.3 20 1 3 19 10 12 47 5.2
33 Embry, Chantae 16-1 231 14.4 29-54 .537 7-21 .333 13-17 .765 16 32 48 3.0 24 0 7 22 0 4 78 4.9
01 Tofaeono, Ella 18-10 315 17.5 32-63 .508 0-1 .000 18-33 .545 31 42 73 4.1 52 2 12 34 7 7 82 4.6
32 Veitenheimer, Tatum 18-9 301 16.7 6-25 .240 1-13 .077 5-6 .833 1 20 21 1.2 20 0 36 29 0 15 18 1.0
11 Ukkonen, Saga 11-0 21 1.9 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.2
14 Wenger, Lana 12-0 19 1.6 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 5 0 0 1 3 0 2 0.2
Total 18 3600 200.0 439-1019 .431 83-227 .366 239-324 .738 201 429 630 35.0 332 7 224 291 54 119 1200 66.67
Opponents 3600 200.0 451-1041 .433 123-346 .355 263-333 .790 178 403 581 32.3 342 8 254 246 73 132 1288 71.56

Team Statistics TTU OPP
SCORING 1200 1288
    Points Per Game 66.7 71.6
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 439-1019 451-1041
    Field Goal Pct .431 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-227 123-346
    3PT FG Pct .366 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-324 263-333
    FT Pct .738 .790
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 14.6
REBOUNDS 630 581
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 224 254
    Assists Per Game 12.4 14.1
TURNOVERS 291 246
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 119 132
    Steals Per Game 6.6 7.3
BLOCKS 54 73
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 4.1
ATTENDANCE 40,832 33,258
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,537 9-3,695
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Texas Tech 289 274 300 337 1200
Opponents 307 308 348 325 1288

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/22 OKLAHOMA L 91-97 4792
01/05/22 at  Texas W 74-61 2723
01/08/22 OKLAHOMA ST. L 55-57 4910
01/12/22 at  West Virginia L 53-64 1075
01/15/22 KANSAS ST. W 64-45 5015
01/19/22 at  TCU L 50-51 1944
01/22/22 at  Kansas L 57-71 1176
01/26/22 BAYLOR L 80-88 4504
01/29/22 IOWA ST. L 65-86 4057
02/05/22 at  Kansas St. L 75-82 5588
02/09/22 TEXAS L 56-61 4821
02/12/22 at  Oklahoma St. L 58-62 3002
02/16/22 at  Oklahoma W 97-87 1769
02/19/22 KANSAS L 68-71 5291
02/23/22 WEST VIRGINIA L 62-73 3410
02/26/22 at  Iowa St. L 55-71 10871
03/02/22 TCU W 83-79 4032
03/06/22 at  Baylor L 57-82 5110


